
RESOLUTION NO. 2024- 
 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA, 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF 
CHULA VISTA FOR ANIMAL SHELTER AND RELATED ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FOR 
NATIONAL CITY IN A NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF $499,656 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025.  
 
   WHEREAS, the City of Chula Vista (“Chula Vista”) owns and operates an animal care 
facility located at 130 Beyer Way in Chula Vista, which provides a full range of animal control 
services to the citizens of Chula Vista; and 
   

WHEREAS, since 1991, the City of National City (“City”) has entered into previous 
agreements with Chula Vista where Chula Vista has provided animal shelter and related 
administrative services to City; and  
 
 WHEREAS, based on the satisfactory services previously provided to the City by Chula 
Vista, City desires to enter into a new one-year agreement with the City of Chula Vista for the 
continued provision of animal shelter services for the impounding, adoption, redemption, and care 
and disposition of dogs, cats, and other small animals, effective July 1, 2024 with options to extend 
the Agreement for four (4) additional one-year terms, for the not-to-exceed amount of $499,656 
for Fiscal Year 2025; and 
  
 WHEREAS, the pricing for each subsequent fiscal year and contract extensions shall be 
based on the average of animal intakes from the preceding three (3) calendar years, but the 
pricing cannot increase or decrease by more than 5% from the prior year. 
     

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, 
CALIFORNIA, DOES RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS: 

 
Section 1: That the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute an 

agreement with the City of Chula Vista for animal shelter and related administrative services for 
the City of National City for the not-to-exceed amount of $499,656 for Fiscal Year 2025, effective 
July 1, 2024 with options to extend for four (4) additional one-year terms. The Agreement is 
attached to the Agenda Report as Exhibit A.   

 
Section 2: That the City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this 

Resolution and enter it into the book of original Resolutions. 
 

PASSED and ADOPTED this 19th day of November, 2024. 
 

Ron Morrison, Mayor 

ATTEST: 
 

Shelley Chapel, MMC, City Clerk 
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 

Barry J. Schultz, City Attorney 


